Highland™ Rings - Vinyl Insulated
Product
Number
RV10-6L
RV10-8L
RV10-8Q
RV10-10L
RV10-10Q

Maximum Insulation
Diameter
Terminal Numbering System
Features
3M Wire Size Stud, Tab, or Product
Identity Code/Barrel Style Code (AWG) * Bullet Size Tongue Code Availability"
M No Code = Bare Brazed 24 = 26-24
A = No Barrel (adapter)
H = Heat Shrink
1 = Double Wall
w/interlock
N = Nylon Brazed
(yellow)
20 = 26-20
(yellow)
NG = Nylon w/Gnp 18 = 22-18
NHU = Nylon/Butted (red)
w/Heat Shrink
over top
NU = Nylon/Butted
14 = 16-14
(blue)
U = Bare/Butted
V = Vinyl/Brazed 1 0 = 1 2 - 1 0
VA = Vinyl Adapter (yellow)
VU = Vinyl/Butted
8 = 8
(red)
6 = 6
(blue)
4 = 4
(yellow)
—
(STUD) | F = Fork All BOX (X) package
0 = 0 ' FB = Fork. Block
2 = 2
4 = 4
6 = 6
8 = 8
10 = 10
12 = 1/2"
1 4 = 1/4"
38 = 3/8"
516 = 5/16"
FBHT = Fork. Block, High Temp.
terminals in this
catalog are available
FFB = Fork. Flanged. Block ' (in the packaging
FHT = Fork, High Temp. quantity indicated)
FL = Fork, Locking
R = Ring
RHD = Ring, Heavy Duty
RHT = Ring, High Temp.
IS = Short or Small
/L = Large or Long
61 0 = 6, 8 1 0 R/Flag = Ring. Flag
BC = Butt Connector
(TAB)
1 10 = 0.1 1 0 " x 0.020"
1 1 0/32 = 0 . 1 1 0 " x 0.032"
1 87 = 0.1 87" x 0.020"
250 = 0.250" x 0.032"
375 = 0.375" x 0.050"
(BULLET)
156 = 0.156"Dia.
CEC = Closed End Connector
PC = Parallel Connector
BCM = Butt Connector Moisture Res.
CEC/ST = Closed End Connector. Steel Insert
Disconnect
DF = Female
DFHT = Female, High Temp.
DFI = Female. Fully Insulated